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Cathay Financial Holdings is the largest integrated financial services company in Taiwan. 

Through its primary subsidiaries ─ Cathay Life Insurance, Cathay United Bank and Cathay 

Century Insurance ─ the company offers a broad range of life insurance, banking and property 

and casualty insurance products to individual and corporate customers in Taiwan. Going 

forward, Cathay Financial Holdings will put emphasis on several aspects as follows: 1.

Reinforce banking innovation and provide comprehensive banking service 2.Speed up group 

integration and generate comprehensive sales effect 3.Seek collaboration partners and expand 

business scale 4.Become the best banking institution in Chinese market
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29,390,37664.211/28

22,489,12564.812/1

41,471,35066.612/2

34,276,50767.612/3

39,014,95869.012/4

17,907,05168.712/5

16,844,13169.012/8

18,546,20569.212/9

18,293,03368.512/10

27,598,68969.212/11

Trade VolumeClosing PriceDate

34,367,17270.112/12

28,850,13870.112/15

72,929,06970.212/16

77,256,48173.212/17

55,255,25174.412/18

52,095,11675.512/19

45,705,92876.512/22

39,725,02976.712/23

43,933,29375.912/24

34,944,07474.812/26

Trade VolumeClosing PriceDate

14,492,96376.012/29

27,519,19776.212/30

37,367,90375.812/31

25,849,54975.21/2

26,905,02676.51/5

16,019,10876.01/6

16,489,32875.61/7

15,770,92276.41/8

15,269,79575.91/9

18,324,02476.11/12

Trade VolumeClosing PriceDate

 

Closing Price



19,478,991-825,206+78,236-11/28

7,523,616+1,832+247,000+12/1

30,011,046+127,319+41,000-12/2

12,978,515+134,323+3,085,624+12/3

18,374,576+294,992+402,395-12/4

1,082,097-586,639+65,237-12/5

1,430,148+92,506+139,822-12/8

6,022,208+43,842+316,916-12/9

363,362-184,932-299,520-12/10

5,552,632+122,039+142,302-12/11

12,969,835+15,968+1,023,843+12/12

4,522,742+244,455+1,031,000-12/15

23,384,550+1,208,283+33,522,256-12/16

36,555,168+781,354+19,031,119-12/17

19,214,461+441,280+18,807,139-12/18

Foreign 

Investors 

Difference( )/( )+ -

Dealers 

Difference( )/( )+ -

Securities 

Investment Trust 

Companies 

Difference( )/( )+ -

Date

24,252,198+102,046+20,587,174-12/19

28,756,306+152,024-22,335,395-12/22

20,945,410+327,119-20,623,130-12/23

23,877,057+163,412-25,306,389-12/24

17,777,247+176,868-22,106,131-12/26

8,454,136+363,891-624,403-12/29

6,303,740-403,175-10,039,000+12/30

23,590,092-129,483-18,647,893+12/31

8,064,087-253,808+8,743,674+1/2

4,106,732+526,221+3,936,448+1/5

2,123,844+98,859+3,277,457-1/6

2,071,958+90,622+3,511,407-1/7

6,468,658+441,363+1,008,800-1/8

2,764,511+88,029+3,360,293-1/9

5,409,195+187,090+6,267,437-1/12

Foreign 

Investors 

Difference( )/( )+ -

Dealers 

Difference( )/( )+ -

Securities 

Investment Trust 

Companies 

Difference( )/( )+ -

Date

Dealers

Foreign InvestorsSecurities Investment Trust Companies

 



159,526,37110.34138,078,1898.98104,188,3546.6663,863,5304.362021

49,947,7922.5870,841,1063.8363,755,6573.4539,808,4332.602022

58,469,2893.2471,002,1953.8138,663,5861.987,237,4240.482023

126,842,7557.29121,053,0476.7880,709,5944.6643,228,9312.602024

--82,187,5654.8453,132,2122.8937,277,3422.182025

Income from 

continuing 

operations 

before tax 

(Thousand)

EPSIncome from 

continuing 

operations 

before tax 

(Thousand)

EPSIncome from 

continuing 

operations 

before tax 

(Thousand)

EPSIncome from 

continuing 

operations 

before tax 

(Thousand)

EPSQuarter

Jan-DecJan-SepJan-JunJan-Mar

Income from continuing operations before taxEPS

20-888+11/28

979+213-12/1

47+1,014-12/2

53+178-12/3

304-719+12/4

620-53+12/5

1-473-12/8

32+183-12/9

116-193+12/10

661+4-12/11

Short SalePurchase on 

Margin

Date

1-252+12/12

17+102-12/15

423-298-12/16

189+243+12/17

45+42+12/18

43-1,153-12/19

25+46-12/22

10+148+12/23

37-32-12/24

120-42-12/26

Short SalePurchase on 

Margin

Date

23+226-12/29

1+72-12/30

7-221+12/31

55-119-1/2

19+208-1/5

2+80+1/6

75-42+1/7

1+27+1/8

5-34-1/9

18+58-1/12

Short SalePurchase on 

Margin

Date

Short SalePurchase on Margin



12.3011/28

12.7812/1

13.1412/2

13.3312/3

13.6112/4

13.5512/5

13.6112/8

13.6512/9

13.5112/10

13.6512/11

PE ratioDate

13.8312/12

13.8312/15

13.8512/16

14.4412/17

14.6712/18

14.8912/19

15.0912/22

15.1312/23

14.9712/24

14.7512/26

PE ratioDate

14.9912/29

15.0312/30

14.9512/31

14.831/2

15.091/5

14.991/6

14.911/7

15.071/8

14.971/9

15.011/12

PE ratioDate

64,805,645,0002021/01

44,644,264,0002021/02

79,927,770,0002021/03

59,118,746,0002021/04

38,051,539,0002021/05

59,171,488,0002021/06

48,488,824,0002021/07

46,850,550,0002021/08

35,945,071,0002021/09

34,913,693,0002021/10

42,959,522,0002021/11

70,658,650,0002021/12

Monthly RevenueMonthly

45,780,117,0002022/01

35,603,043,0002022/02

50,651,195,0002022/03

32,975,411,0002022/04

25,336,864,0002022/05

47,307,519,0002022/06

25,761,482,0002022/07

26,891,960,0002022/08

16,126,783,0002022/09

16,822,289,0002022/10

1,584,494,0002022/11

17,233,019,0002022/12

Monthly RevenueMonthly

26,696,044,0002023/01

13,276,705,0002023/02

28,317,337,0002023/03

17,235,352,0002023/04

29,954,995,0002023/05

46,817,602,0002023/06

41,694,789,0002023/07

24,536,829,0002023/08

14,132,046,0002023/09

25,906,940,0002023/10

9,497,074,0002023/11

26,418,714,0002023/12

Monthly RevenueMonthly

33,956,720,0002024/01

38,097,768,0002024/02

46,125,711,0002024/03

22,276,977,0002024/04

21,928,025,0002024/05

30,535,976,0002024/06

53,958,453,0002024/07

21,592,841,0002024/08

19,530,721,0002024/09

20,339,672,0002024/10

25,588,553,0002024/11

27,660,525,0002024/12

Monthly RevenueMonthly

36,023,562,0002025/01

37,653,183,0002025/02

32,059,956,0002025/03

6,634,755,0002025/04

19,449,037,0002025/05

-1,721,092,0002025/06

36,892,402,0002025/07

46,429,024,0002025/08

34,686,259,0002025/09

42,272,426,0002025/10

32,142,794,0002025/11

26,693,198,0002025/12

Monthly RevenueMonthly

Monthly Revenue

PE ratio



0.000003.5000020212022/06/172021

0.000000.0000020222023/06/092022

0.000002.0000020232024/06/142023

0.000003.5000020242025/06/132024

Stock dividendsCash dividendsPeriodShareholders' meeting dateYear

2025/12/30 19:00:33Announcement of the change of Chief Investment Officer

2025/12/30 17:01:45On behalf of Cathay United Bank (China) we announce the change of CGMO

2026/01/09 17:07:34Announced by Cathay Financial Holding Co., Ltd., on behalf of Cathay United Bank Co., Ltd., the 

transfer of performing lending assets.

2026/01/12 16:35:24The unaudited net consolidated income of Cathay Financial Holdings and its major subsidiaries 

for the full year 2025 were announced.

2026/01/12 16:35:24CFH announced on behalf of CLI, the appropriation of 30% of its 2025 pre-tax profit to the foreign 

exchange volatility reserve, amounting to NTD 21.75BN

DateSubject

 

 (Please refer to  for the most updated information)mops
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